GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

412212024 |

4/29/2024

04/22/2024  00:08

04/22/2024 02:13

04/22/2024 02:57
04/22/2024 05:19

04/22/2024  05:32

04/22/2024 07:02

04/22/2024  09:45
04/22/2024 10:04
04/22/2024  13:02

04/22/2024 13:11

04/22/2024 14:19
04/22/2024  15:06

04/22/2024 16:54

04/22/2024  20:05

04/23/2024 10:26

04/23/2024 14:28

04/23/2024 18:48
04/23/2024 18:51

04/23/2024 21:03

04/24/2024 01:58

04/24/2024 04:56
04/24/2024 09:22

04/24/2024  11:00
04/24/2024 15:39
04/24/2024 18:48

Created By:

THEFT REPORT

ASSAULT

SIGNAL 100
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD
DEATH REPORT
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

ASSIST
FRAUD

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
FIGHT

THEFT REPORT

ARMED PERSON

DOMESTIC
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

BLS COMBINED

VANDALISM
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
ROBBERY

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written
Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5810 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6112 Breezewood Dr

5803 Cherrywood Ter

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9100 Edmonston Rd

5465 Stream Bank Ln

6301 Breezewood Dr

550 Crescent Rd

9121 Springhill Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5346 N Center Dr

6120 Breezewood Dr

6202 Springhill Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6401 Golden Triangle Dr

9126 Springhill Ct

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB2

Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported that a male suspect who was involved in
several thefts was identified by his driver's license photo. Charges will be filed under a separate
case number as a theft scheme.

Assault - The victim reported that he was assaulted by a security guard in a yellow vest.
Officers were unable to locate the subject.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported a shoplifter who was identified using
camera footage.

Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported that a shoplifter stole multiple items and
was identified by camera footage. ( 2 separate shoplifters)

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone broke out the window on his white 2019
Ford vehicle and that his tools were stolen.

Fraud - The victim was advised that a credit card had been opened in her name.

Death Report -

Theft Report - An employee reported that a suspect loaded up merchandise and pushed it out of
the store without paying.

Theft Report - Employee advised that an unknown male suspect stole merchandise from the
store.

Assist - A citizen advised that she needed information on how to file for charges.

Fraud - The victim reported that her and her family's social security numbers were used to file
taxes and apply for loans.

Mental Health Diversion

Fight - Officers responded to a group about to engage in a fight. Fled upon officers' arrival.

Theft Report - The victim left his vehicle unlocked and went shopping, upon return several
items were missing.

Armed Person - Officers responded to a group of individuals pointing a gun at a juvenile.

The victim advised that as he was walking along the sidewalk, he observed a group of juvenile
males and one pointed a gun at him.

Domestic

Theft Report -The Loss Prevention Employee stated that the suspect entered the store and stole
several items. Subject identity is known and charges are pending.

Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported a known subject responsible for multiple
thefts at that location. Submitted an application for charges.

Attempted Vehicle Theft - Male subject was seen in a vehicle and when police arrived he ran
but was captured and arrested.

Vandalism - The victim's green Honda Accord side window was busted out.

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle windows and brake lines were vandalized on her 2007 Toyota
Scion.
Theft Report - The employee reported that a male stole several game controllers.

Theft from Auto - The victim's silver Ford Ranger tags were stolen.

Robbery - Officers responded to a robbery and located two males fitting the description. The
victim advised that they punched him multiple times and took his belongings.

Executed on:



04/24/2024

04/24/2024

04/25/2024

04/25/2024

04/25/2024

04/25/2024

04/26/2024
04/26/2024

04/26/2024
04/26/2024

04/26/2024

04/26/2024
04/26/2024

04/26/2024

04/27/2024
04/27/2024

04/27/2024

04/27/2024

04/27/2024

04/27/2024

04/27/2024

04/28/2024
04/28/2024

Created By:

18:54

23:43

06:19

10:21

13:56

17:57

01:00

09:12

10:51
15:09

18:38

19:23
20:04

22:01

10:46
12:22

12:37

13:15

15:12

17:28

23:50

00:21

08:25

ROBBERY COMBINED

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

VANDALISM

ASSIST

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC
TRESPASSING COMPL

OVERDOSE
THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

CHECK WELFARE
ROBBERY

MISSING PERSON

THEFT REPORT
SHOPLIFTING

THEFT J O

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT

PROPERTY DAMAGE

UNKNOWN TROUBLE

CHECK WELFARE
THEFT FROM AUTO

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6150 Springhill Ter

8300 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

6000 Springhill Dr
39 Ridge Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

226 Lastner Ln

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9234 Springhill Ln

9170 Edmonston Rd

44 Crescent Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7811 Mandan Rd

7600 Hanover Pkwy

5909 Cherrywood Ln

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB1

GB3

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB1
GB2

Robbery - The victim stated that he was getting out of his truck and three black males came up
from behind him and assaulted him. The victim had minor injuries and they stole his phone and
money.

DUI Arrest - Officers responded to call of a vehicle driving erratically on the wrong side of the
road. Upon contact with the driver, a strong odor of an alcohol emanating from the vehicle, when
questioned her reponses were incoherent and her speech was slurred. She was arrested after
field sobriety testing.

Vandalism - The victim's 2007 Toyota minivan had a large rock through the right rear window.

Assist - Police advised citizens on the best course of legal action regarding an incident involving
a family member.

Fraud: The victim advised that she bought a gift card and gave the information over the phone
to a person she believed was a customer service rep. When she checked the balance on her
card, it was $0.00.

Theft Report - A citizen flagged down an officer and advised that a male had just walked out of
the store with a bag full of stolen shoes. Area checks were negative.

Domestic

Trespassing Complaint - Mall Security advised that a banned female was in the mall and was
asked to leave. She was issued a criminal citation for trespassing
Mental Health Diversion

Residential Package Theft Report - a package delivered by FedEx was stolen off the porch.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2006 Ford F150 (MD 9GB8220) was left broken
down in the parking lot and upon his return the vehicle was gone.
Child Protective Services

Robbery - Officers responded to a Restaurant for a reported robbery. The victim advised that a
masked black male entered the restaurant through the rear door, produced a black handgun,
and demanded money. After taking the money, the suspect left on foot. The robbery and the
firearm were both confirmed through the security cameras inside the restaurant.

Missing Person - A juvenile female was reported missing by her parents; she was later located
safely.
Theft Report - The victim reported having his key and building pass stolen from his bag.

Shoplifting / Arrest—The Loss Prevention Specialist advised that a repeat shoplifter was
stealing items in the store. When the subject exited the store without paying, officers arrested
him for theft, and all items were returned to the store.

Theft Report - The store manager called and advised that a black male came into the store and
stole items. Officers located the male matching the description and stopped him. The male was
identified and banned from the store and the items were returned.

Theft/ Shoplifting—The Loss Prevention Officer notified police that a known shoplifter was
concealing items inside the store. Officers observed the subject pass all points of sale with the
stolen merchandise and he was placed under arrest and banned from the property.

Theft Report - The Store Manager advised that a black male and female came into the store and
stole merchandise. The two suspects then made good on their escape by fleeing in a gray or
black sedan.

Property damage - The victim advised that her 2019 silver Land Rover was in the parking lot
and she discovered that the sunroof was damaged.

Unknown Trouble - The victim advised that her friend attacked her and fled the area prior to
police arrival. The victim did not display any signs of physical injuries and was provided a
warrant-advised form.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his White 2016 Honda Odyssey was damaged by a
large brick, he discovered that some money he had in the vehicle was taken.

Executed on:



04/28/2024

04/28/2024

04/28/2024
04/28/2024

04/28/2024

Created By:

09:26

10:39

14:07

20:02

20:11

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

SIGNAL 100
ROBBERY COMBINED

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6000 Springhill Dr

6100 Breezewood Dr

9102 Springhill Ln

5900 Cherrywood Ter

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

Vandalism - Someone had broken the victim's driver's side window on his 2012 Honda CR-V;
nothing appeared to be missing.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone stole money from the middle console of his
red 2013 Jeep Grand Cherokee. The victim also found a Black cell phone in the passenger side
seat that will be placed in evidence for safekeeping.

Mental Health Diversion

Robbery - The victim advised that he had been robbed by two unknown black males. He
described them as being juvenile-age. The suspects approached him in front of the building and
demanded money, when he resisted, they pushed him to the ground and struck him several
times. He was transported to a hospital to receive treatment for his injuries.

Residential Package Theft Report - The victim observed what appeared to be a Hispanic male,
approach her door and walk off with the packages that were in front of the residence. This was
captured by her ring cam.

Executed on:



