GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

4/22/2024

To

4/29/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
04/22/2024	00:08	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported that a male suspect who was involved in several thefts was identified by his driver's license photo. Charges will be filed under a separate case number as a theft scheme.
04/22/2024	02:13	ASSAULT	Report Written	5810 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Assault - The victim reported that he was assaulted by a security guard in a yellow vest. Officers were unable to locate the subject.
04/22/2024	02:57	SIGNAL 100	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
04/22/2024	05:19	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported a shoplifter who was identified using camera footage.
04/22/2024	05:32	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported that a shoplifter stole multiple items and was identified by camera footage. (2 separate shoplifters)
04/22/2024	07:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6112 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone broke out the window on his white 2019 Ford vehicle and that his tools were stolen.
04/22/2024	09:45	FRAUD	Report Written	5803 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Fraud - The victim was advised that a credit card had been opened in her name.
04/22/2024	10:04	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB3	Death Report -
04/22/2024	13:02	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - An employee reported that a suspect loaded up merchandise and pushed it out of the store without paying.
04/22/2024	13:11	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - Employee advised that an unknown male suspect stole merchandise from the store.
04/22/2024	14:19	ASSIST	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Assist - A citizen advised that she needed information on how to file for charges.
04/22/2024	15:06	FRAUD	Report Written	5465 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Fraud - The victim reported that her and her family's social security numbers were used to file taxes and apply for loans.
04/22/2024	16:54	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
04/22/2024	20:05	FIGHT	Report Written	6301 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Fight - Officers responded to a group about to engage in a fight. Fled upon officers' arrival.
04/23/2024	10:26	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim left his vehicle unlocked and went shopping, upon return several items were missing.
04/23/2024	14:28	ARMED PERSON	Report Written	9121 Springhill Ln	GB2	Armed Person - Officers responded to a group of individuals pointing a gun at a juvenile. The victim advised that as he was walking along the sidewalk, he observed a group of juvenile males and one pointed a gun at him.
04/23/2024	18:48	DOMESTIC	Service Rendered		GB2	Domestic
04/23/2024	18:51	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report -The Loss Prevention Employee stated that the suspect entered the store and stole several items. Subject identity is known and charges are pending.
04/23/2024	21:03	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - The loss prevention manager reported a known subject responsible for multiple thefts at that location. Submitted an application for charges.
04/24/2024	01:58	BLS COMBINED	02 - Arrest	5346 N Center Dr	GB2	Attempted Vehicle Theft - Male subject was seen in a vehicle and when police arrived he ran but was captured and arrested.
04/24/2024	04:56	VANDALISM	Report Written	6120 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's green Honda Accord side window was busted out.
04/24/2024	09:22	VANDALISM	Report Written	6202 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle windows and brake lines were vandalized on her 2007 Toyota Scion.
04/24/2024	11:00	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - The employee reported that a male stole several game controllers.
04/24/2024	15:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6401 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's silver Ford Ranger tags were stolen.
04/24/2024	18:48	ROBBERY	Report Written	9126 Springhill Ct	GB2	Robbery - Officers responded to a robbery and located two males fitting the description. The victim advised that they punched him multiple times and took his belongings.

04/24/2024	18:54	ROBBERY COMBINED	Report Written	6150 Springhill Ter	GB2	Robbery - The victim stated that he was getting out of his truck and three black males came up from behind him and assaulted him. The victim had minor injuries and they stole his phone and money.
04/24/2024	23:43	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	8300 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	DUI Arrest - Officers responded to call of a vehicle driving erratically on the wrong side of the road. Upon contact with the driver, a strong odor of an alcohol emanating from the vehicle, when questioned her reponses were incoherent and her speech was slurred. She was arrested after field sobriety testing.
04/25/2024	06:19	VANDALISM	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's 2007 Toyota minivan had a large rock through the right rear window.
04/25/2024	10:21	ASSIST	Report Written	39 Ridge Rd	GB1	Assist - Police advised citizens on the best course of legal action regarding an incident involving a family member.
04/25/2024	13:56	FRAUD	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fraud: The victim advised that she bought a gift card and gave the information over the phone to a person she believed was a customer service rep. When she checked the balance on her card, it was \$0.00.
04/25/2024	17:57	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - A citizen flagged down an officer and advised that a male had just walked out of the store with a bag full of stolen shoes. Area checks were negative.
04/26/2024	01:00	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
04/26/2024	09:12	TRESPASSING COMPL	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Trespassing Complaint - Mall Security advised that a banned female was in the mall and was asked to leave. She was issued a criminal citation for trespassing
04/26/2024	10:51	OVERDOSE	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
04/26/2024	15:09	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	226 Lastner Ln	GB1	Residential Package Theft Report - a package delivered by FedEx was stolen off the porch.
04/26/2024	18:38	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2006 Ford F150 (MD 9GB8220) was left broken down in the parking lot and upon his return the vehicle was gone.
04/26/2024	19:23	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written		GB3	Child Protective Services
04/26/2024	20:04	ROBBERY	Report Written	9234 Springhill Ln	GB2	Robbery - Officers responded to a Restaurant for a reported robbery. The victim advised that a masked black male entered the restaurant through the rear door, produced a black handgun, and demanded money. After taking the money, the suspect left on foot. The robbery and the firearm were both confirmed through the security cameras inside the restaurant.
04/26/2024	22:01	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9170 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Missing Person - A juvenile female was reported missing by her parents; she was later located safely.
04/27/2024	10:46	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	44 Crescent Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim reported having his key and building pass stolen from his bag.
04/27/2024	12:22	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting / Arrest—The Loss Prevention Specialist advised that a repeat shoplifter was stealing items in the store. When the subject exited the store without paying, officers arrested him for theft, and all items were returned to the store.
04/27/2024	12:37	THEFT J O	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The store manager called and advised that a black male came into the store and stole items. Officers located the male matching the description and stopped him. The male was identified and banned from the store and the items were returned.
04/27/2024	13:15	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft/ Shoplifting—The Loss Prevention Officer notified police that a known shoplifter was concealing items inside the store. Officers observed the subject pass all points of sale with the stolen merchandise and he was placed under arrest and banned from the property.
04/27/2024	15:12	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The Store Manager advised that a black male and female came into the store and stole merchandise. The two suspects then made good on their escape by fleeing in a gray or black sedan.
04/27/2024	17:28	PROPERTY DAMAGE	Report Written	7811 Mandan Rd	GB3	Property damage - The victim advised that her 2019 silver Land Rover was in the parking lot and she discovered that the sunroof was damaged.
04/27/2024	23:50	UNKNOWN TROUBLE	Report Written	7600 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Unknown Trouble - The victim advised that her friend attacked her and fled the area prior to police arrival. The victim did not display any signs of physical injuries and was provided a warrant-advised form.
04/28/2024	00:21	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written		GB1	Mental Health Diversion
04/28/2024	08:25	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5909 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his White 2016 Honda Odyssey was damaged by a large brick, he discovered that some money he had in the vehicle was taken.

04/28/2024	09:26	VANDALISM	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - Someone had broken the victim's driver's side window on his 2012 Honda CR-V; nothing appeared to be missing.
04/28/2024	10:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone stole money from the middle console of his red 2013 Jeep Grand Cherokee. The victim also found a Black cell phone in the passenger side seat that will be placed in evidence for safekeeping.
04/28/2024	14:07	SIGNAL 100	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
04/28/2024	20:02	ROBBERY COMBINED	Report Written	9102 Springhill Ln	GB2	Robbery - The victim advised that he had been robbed by two unknown black males. He described them as being juvenile-age. The suspects approached him in front of the building and demanded money, when he resisted, they pushed him to the ground and struck him several times. He was transported to a hospital to receive treatment for his injuries.
04/28/2024	20:11	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Residential Package Theft Report - The victim observed what appeared to be a Hispanic male, approach her door and walk off with the packages that were in front of the residence. This was captured by her ring cam.